

THE TABLE ASSIGNMENT

09-30-2009



103575767

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Fabricare Institute		04/10/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drycleaning & Laundry Institute	
Street Address:	14700 Sweitzer Lane	
City:	Laurel	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: De/AWAVE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3287959	AWARD OF EXCELLENCE	
Registration Number:	3287960	AWARD OF EXCELLENCE FOR QUALITY GARMENT CLEANING & CUSTOMER SERVICE	
Registration Number:	1750834	CARING FOR THE FUTURE NOW	
Registration Number:	3267879	CCC CLOTHING CARE COUNCIL	
Registration Number:	2319978	CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL DRYCLEANER	
Registration Number:	3287958	CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL WETCLEANER	
Registration Number:	2407655	IFI	
Registration Number:	2895800	IFI ASSOCIATION FOR PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS	
Registration Number:	2906613	IFI ASSOCIATION FOR PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	1618089	IFI INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE THE ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL DRYCLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS	
Registration Number:	1620443	IFI	

"YOUR PROFESSIONAL CARE SPECIALIST IS YOUR 2270774 Registration Number: **CLOTHES' BEST FRIEND" CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (202)457-6315 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. dlodge@pattonboggs.com Email: Correspondent Name: Deborah M. Lodge 2550 M Street, N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 001807 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Deborah M. Lodge NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Deborah M. Lodge/ Signature: Date: 08/17/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=ifi#page1.tif source=ifi#page2.tif

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE" TO "DRYCLEANING & LAUNDRY INSTITUTE", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0129304 8100 070646179



Darriet Smite Hindra

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5717642

DATE: 05-31-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 05/30/2007 FILED 05:24 PM 05/30/2007 SRV 070646179 - 0129304 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNATIONAL FABRICARE INSTITUTE

The corporation, International Fabricare Institute, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. That at a meeting on April 10, 2007, a vote of the members of the governing body of the corporation was taken for and against the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, said Amendment being as follows:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is Drycleaning & Laundry Institute.

2. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 23d day of May, 2007.

By:

Name: William E. Fisher

Title: Chief Executive Officer, Corporate Secretary

4885240

RECORDED: 08/17/2009